ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA ASSEMBLY
AGENDA FOR January 11 - 13, 2019

FRIDAY, January 11, 2019

7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

EARLY REGISTRATION

AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING-

WORKSHOP MEETING — Orientation/Welcome to Area 1

Chaired by: Structures & Procedures Committee

EARLY WORKSHOP MEETING — Today’s World:
Demonstrating Integrity, Anonymity and Service
Chaired by: District 22

NITE OWL DISCUSSION MEETING

Chaired by: Patricia |, District 8

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Lower Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

SATURDAY, January 12, 2019

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 Noon

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

REGISTRATION
GSR WORKSHOP: Welcome to Area 1

Chaired by: Structures and Procedures Committee
COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

Archives — Courtney W, Chair Gardenia
CPC - Mike J, Chair Magnolia
Grapevine — Billy Wayne H, Chair Azalea

Treatment & Accessibilities — Rick E, Chair
Structures & Procedures — Joy R, Chair
Web — Mike D, Chair

WORKSHOP: Treatment

Chaired by: Treatment Committee

LUNCH
PUBLIC INFORMATION FILM
COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Convention — Dave W, Chair

Correctional Facilities — Robert M, Chair
Intergroup/Central Offices — Patricia I, Chair
Literature — Bonnie B, Chair
Pre-Conference — Alt. Delegate Ruth C
Public Information — TBA, Chair

ASK-IT-BASKET

Chaired by a Panel of Past Delegates

Grand Ballroom
Lower Ballroom
Breakfast Room
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

Lower Ballroom

Gardenia
Grand Ballroom
Magnolia
Azalea
Breakfast Room
Lower Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

WORKSHOP — Tomorrow’s World: Courage to be Vigilant Grand Ballroom
Chaired by: Karen A, District 21 DCM
DCM Committee — Alt. Delegate Ruth C
AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS
OPEN SPEAKER MTG — Area 1, Panel 69
Delegate Kevin H
Chaired by: Linda W, Panel 67 Delegate
NITE OWL MEETING — Chaired by Marti A, DCM Dist. 4 Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

SUNDAY, January 13, 2019

8:00 a.m.
8:15 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

Secretary report
Treasurer report
Delegate report

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING -
ROLL CALL SIGN IN -
AREA SERVICE MEETING -
Alt. Delegate report
Registrar report
Chair report

Magnolia
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Committee reports
District reports

Old/New business Adjournment

**All workshops, committee and area service meetings are CLOSED meetings. Hospitality room is in Room 126



January 11 -13

February 1 -3

February 8 — 10

April 5-7*

June7-9

July 12 - 14

May 17 - 19

May 17 - 19

October 11 - 13*

2019 Calendar

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

Huntsville Roundup 2019 Back to Basics, Jaycee Community Building, www.huntsvilleroundup.com

35" Annual Jubilee, Event Center at the Wharf, Gulf Shores, AL, www.eventbrite.com/e/35th-annual-
jubilee-convention-road-to-freedom-tickets-47647988416.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

38th Annual Azalea City Jamboree. Ashbury Hotel and Suites, Mobile, AL; 251-344-8030.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

39™ Mountain Top Roundup, Guntersville State Park Lodge, www.mountaintoproundup.com.

9™ Annual Sunshine Convention, Defuniak Springs Civic Center. Call Suzie B. at 850-758-1321 or
email Sunshineconvention2@gmail.com.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts

January 10 - 12

April 10 - 12*

July 10 - 12

October 9 - 11*

2020 Calendar

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL
www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts



