ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA ASSEMBLY

AGENDA FOR January 11 - 13, 2019

FRIDAY, January 11	l, 2019		
7:00 p.m.	EARLY REGISTRATION		Grand Ballroom
7:30 p.m.	AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING	<u>}-</u>	Grand Ballroom
7:30 p.m.	WORKSHOP MEETING – Orienta	tion/Welcome to Area 1	Lower Ballroom
	Chaired by: Structures & Procedu	res Committee	
8:30 p.m.	EARLY WORKSHOP MEETING - To	oday's World:	Grand Ballroom
	Demonstrating Integrity, Anonymity and Service		
	Chaired by: District 22		
9:30 p.m.	NITE OWL DISCUSSION MEETIN	NG	Grand Ballroom
	Chaired by: Patricia I, Dist	rict 8	
SATURDAY, Januar	<u>y 12, 2019</u>		
8:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION		Grand Ballroom
8:30 a.m.	GSR WORKSHOP: Welcome to Area 1		Grand Ballroom
	Chaired by: Structures and Procedures Committee		
9:45 a.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS		
	Archives – Courtney W, Chair		Gardenia
	CPC – Mike J, Chair		Magnolia
	Grapevine – Billy Wayne H		Azalea
	Treatment & Accessibilities		Grand Ballroom
	Structures & Procedures –	Joy R, Chair	Lower Ballroom
	Web – Mike D, Chair		Breakfast Room
11:00 a.m.	WORKSHOP: Treatment		Grand Ballroom
	Chaired by: Treatment Cor	nmittee	Grand Ballroom
12:00 Noon	LUNCH		
1:00 p.m.	PUBLIC INFORMATION FILM		Lower Ballroom
1:30 p.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS		
	Convention – Dave W, Cha		Gardenia
Correctional Facilit Intergroup/Central			Grand Ballroom
			Magnolia
	Literature – Bonnie B, Cha		Azalea
	Pre-Conference – Alt. Dele	•	Breakfast Room
a (=	Public Information – TBA,	Chair	Lower Ballroom
2:45 p.m.	ASK-IT-BASKET		Grand Ballroom
4.00	Chaired by a Panel of Pas		
4:00 p.m.	WORKSHOP – Tomorrow's World		Grand Ballroom
F :00 m m	Chaired by: Karen A, Distr		
5:00 p.m.	DCM Committee – Alt. Delegate F	kuth C	Grand Ballroom
7:45 p.m.	AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS		Grand Ballroom
8:00 p.m.	OPEN SPEAKER MTG – Area 1, Panel 69		Grand Ballroom
	Delegate Kevin H		
	Chaired by: Linda W, Panel 67 Delegate		
9:30 p.m.	NITE OWL MEETING – Chaired by M	larti A, DCM Dist. 4 Grand	Ballroom
	<u>13, 2019</u>	~	
8:00 a.m.	FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING -		Magnolia
8:15 a.m.	ROLL CALL SIGN IN -		Grand Ballroom
9:00 a.m.	AREA SERVICE MEETING -		Grand Ballroom
Secretary report	Alt. Delegate report	Committee reports	
Treasurer report	Registrar report	District reports	ا من من من الم ٨
Delegate report	Chair report	Old/New business	Adjournment

All workshops, committee and area service meetings are <u>CLOSED</u> meetings. Hospitality room is in **Room 126

2019 Calendar

January 11 - 13	AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>		
February 1 -3	Huntsville Roundup 2019 Back to Basics, Jaycee Community Building, www.huntsvilleroundup.com		
February 8 – 10	35th Annual Jubilee, Event Center at the Wharf, Gulf Shores, AL, <u>www.eventbrite.com/e/35th-annual-jubilee-convention-road-to-freedom-tickets-47647988416</u> .		
April 5 – 7*	AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL <u>www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com</u> Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>		
June 7 – 9	38th Annual Azalea City Jamboree. Ashbury Hotel and Suites, Mobile, AL; 251-344-8030.		
July 12 – 14	AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL <u>www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com</u> , Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>		
May 17 – 19	39 th Mountain Top Roundup, Guntersville State Park Lodge, <u>www.mountaintoproundup.com</u> .		
May 17 – 19	9 th Annual Sunshine Convention, Defuniak Springs Civic Center. Call Suzie B. at 850-758-1321 or email <u>Sunshineconvention2@gmail.com</u> .		
October 11 - 13*	AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL <u>www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com</u> , Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly</i> .		

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts

2020 Calendar

- January 10 12 AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call **334-821-7001**. *Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.*
- April 10 12* AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- July 10 12 AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
- October 9 11* AREA ASSEMBLY- Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL www.Clarion.ReservationCounter.com, Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts